501929644 05/22/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Patents Recorded at Reel/Frame 008639/0699	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PNC Bank, Delaware	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge, Inc.
Street Address:	105 Goodwill Road
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 399
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21613

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5934448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)862-2200 Phone: 312-862-3865

Email: christine.casey@kirkland.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Street, 28th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Christine Casey
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CAMBRIDGE	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine Casey	

Total Attachments: 3

source=PNC Release 008639 0699#page1.tif source=PNC Release 008639 0699#page2.tif source=PNC Release 008639 0699#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0805

CH \$40.00 593

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS (this "Release") is made as of April , 2012 ("Effective Date") by and between PNC Bank, Delaware ("Grantee"), and Cambridge, Inc. ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement by and between Grantor and Grantee dated as of July 18, 1997 (the "Patent Security Agreement"), Grantor granted to Grantee a security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the patents and patent applications owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Patents"), including, without limitation, the United States patents set forth on Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Patent Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 1997 at Reel 008639, Frame 0699; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to Grantee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby terminates the Patent Security Agreement, and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

PNC BANK, DELAWAR

e Mac Williamson

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0806

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
5934448	8/10/1999	Wire conveyor belt with tension transfer



PNC Bank, N.A. 6750 Miller Road Mail Stop: BR-YB58-01-O Brecksville, OH 44141

May 16, 2012

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the USPTO PO Box 1450 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

To Whom It May Concern:

Debtor, Cambridge, Inc. has discharged all of its obligations with PNC Bank, National Association; therefore PNC Bank National Association hereby releases the Patents set forth on the attached documentation.

Sincerely,

Andra Komelle

Andrea Kowell Vice President PNC Bank, National Association 6750 Miller Road Brecksville, OH 44141

Members FDIC

PATENT REEL: 028252 FRAME: 0808

RECORDED: 05/22/2012